

**CITY OF MAYSVILLE
WASTEWATER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS
DECEMBER 5, 2017**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Dale Construction 791 Doster Road/P.O. Box 789 Jefferson, GA 30549 706-215-4380		Mid-South Builders P.O. Box 878 Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600		Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3164	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES, PUMP STATION SITES, AND ABANDONMENT AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.001	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL								
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	170	\$1.50	\$255.00	\$1.40	\$238.00	\$2.27	\$385.90
02270.02	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	1,260	\$3.00	\$3,780.00	\$3.00	\$3,780.00	\$2.86	\$3,603.60
02270.05	EXCELSIOR MATTING	SY	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.71	\$677.50
02523.00	DRIVEWAYS								
02523.01	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY INSTALLATION	LF	280	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$13.41	\$3,754.80
02601.00	MANHOLES								
02601.01	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,673.85	\$2,673.85
02601.02	4'-0" DOGHOUSE MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,507.47	\$14,029.88
02601.03	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	9	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$193.91	\$1,745.19
02601.04	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT, COMPLETE PER DETAIL A-2, SHEET DT-3	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,707.00	\$1,707.00	\$453.80	\$453.80
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAINS								
02732.01	4" SDR 21 PVC FORCE MAIN	L.F.	227	\$22.00	\$4,994.00	\$15.00	\$3,405.00	\$35.57	\$8,074.39
02732.02	4" PLUG VALVE-COMplete WITH VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,176.08	\$2,352.16
02732.03	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" CAST IRON FORCEMAIN VIA CUT IN-COMplete	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,064.04	\$10,128.08
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER								
02736.01	8" PVC, SDR 26	LF	345	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	\$64.00	\$22,080.00	\$54.78	\$18,899.10
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	325	\$1.50	\$487.50	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$650.00
11310.000	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION								
11310.101	PUMP STATION "A" "CHURCH STATION" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE LIFT STATION-COMplete	LS	1	\$292,999.25	\$292,999.25	\$289,300.00	\$289,300.00	\$336,318.72	\$336,318.72
11310.102	PUMP STATION "B" "CITY PARK STATION" SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE	LS	1	\$292,999.25	\$292,999.25	\$310,500.00	\$310,500.00	\$297,978.78	\$297,978.78
TOTAL BASE BID					\$650,000.00		\$676,630.00		\$704,275.75

TOTAL BID FOR THE WASTEWATER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Maysville on December 5, 2017.

Zack Bryan, PE
Engineering Management, Inc.